(R-2003-849)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-297642

ADOPTED ON FEB 1 8 2003

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the City Manager is authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a First Amendment to the Water Resources Consulting Services Agreement with Camp Dresser & McKee, Inc. for an

amount not to exceed \$419,952 as more particularly described in the first amendment on file in

the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-297642

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to expend an amount not to exceed \$419,952 from Water Department Fund 41500, for the purpose of funding this amendment.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

Bv

Catherine Bradley

Deputy City Attorney

CB:cbs

2/4/03

Aud.Cert: 2300824

Or.Dept:Water

No: CIP-14-03-021

R-2003-849

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

		CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER							_	
			CERTIFICATE OF UNALLO					TTED BALANCE		2300824
								ORIGINATING	DEPT. NO.:	760
available	e in th					allotment of foreasury, and is	otherwise u	nallotted.	t forth in t	he foregoing resolution is
Amount	:						Fund:			
Purpose	9 :									
Date:				, , ,		Ву:		AUDITOR AND (OMPTROLLE	R'S DEPARTMENT
					AC	COUNTING DATA				
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
	-									
,			<u> </u>	l				TOTAL	AMOUNT	
										, FUND OVERRIDE
attached further c for the p anticipat now acti	l resolertify, ourposed to ually	lution, can b in ^f conformi se of said o come into t	be incurred wity with the recontract, that the Treasury sury, togethe	vithout the vectorial vite of the vectorial vite of the creater of	violation of and s of the Chart moneys to redit of the app	ny of the provis ter of the City meet the oblig propriation fror	sions of the of San Dieg ations of s n which the	Charter of the go, that suffici aid contract a same are to	e City of S ent money are actuall be drawn	authorized by the hereto an Diego; and I do hereby is have been appropriated y in the Treasury, or are , and that the said money of said appropriation, are
Not to E	xceed	l: , <u>—</u>		\$	419,952.00					•
Vendor:		Camp Dres	ser & McKe	e Inc.						NO.
Purpose	:	Authorizing	the City Ma	nager to ex	recute the Fire	st Admendmer	nt for the W	ater Resource	es Consult	ing Services Agreement.
Date:		January 30, 2003 By:							COMPTROLLE	R'S DEPARTMENT
					. AC	COUNTING DATA		AODITORAND	- TROLLE	
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION	BENF/ EQUIP	EACUTY	AMOUNT
001	0	41500	760	880	4222	8891	ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$419,952.00
	 									
	·	<u> </u>				.		TOTAL	AMOUNT	\$419,952.00
AC-361 (RE\	V 2-92)									FUND OVERRIDE

2300824